
CANADIAN INSTITUTE FOR INTERNATIONAL PEACE AND SECURITY

Statement of Operations and Equity of Canada 
for the year ended March 31, 1990

1990 1989
$ $

Expenses (Schedule)

Programmes
Research
Public programmes 
Grants, awards and bursaries 
Information services

1,463,028 
1,262,945 

995,300 
633.204

1,334,021
1,182,677
1,201,447

555.250

4,354,477 4,273,395

General administration and support 

Total Expenses

817,977 713,803

5,172,454 4,987,198

Revenue

Interest income 159.374 137.760

Net cost of operations

Parliamentary appropriation

Excess of parliamentary appropriation 
over net cost of operations 

(net cost of operations over 
parliamentary appropriation)

Equity of Canada at beginning of the year

Equity of Canada at end of the year

5,013,080 4,849,438

5.000.000 5.000.000

(13,080) 150,562

1.747,370 1,596.808

1,734,290 1.747,370
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