CANADIAN INSTITUTE FOR INTERNATIONAL PEACE AND SECURITY

Statement of Operations and Equity of Canada for the year ended March 31, 1990

	<u>1990</u> \$	<u>1989</u> \$
Expenses (Schedule)		
Programmes Research Public programmes Grants, awards and bursaries Information services	1,463,028 1,262,945 995,300 633,204	1,334,021 1,182,677 1,201,447
	4,354,477	4,273,395
General administration and support	<u>817,977</u>	713,803
Total Expenses	5,172,454	4,987,198
Revenue		
Interest income	159,374	137,760
Net cost of operations	5,013,080	4,849,438
Parliamentary appropriation	5,000,000	5,000,000
Excess of parliamentary appropriation over net cost of operations (net cost of operations over		
parliamentary appropriation)	(13,080)	150,562
Equity of Canada at beginning of the year	1,747,370	1,596,808
Equity of Canada at end of the year	1,734,290	1,747,370